FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
	101545250	Attorney Docket No1000252 -1	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Debendra Das Sharma Sharon M Ebner John A Wickeraad Joe P Cowan Carl H Jackson 	M.W.a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Mergei	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): 06/28/2000; 0	07/13/2000; 07/21/200	0; 09/28/2000; 11/01/2000	
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/560,553 Date File	ed: Apr 28, 2000		
	Additional numbe	rs attached?NO_	
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY attn: C. Brazner-Morehead 19111 Pruneridge Ave, 44L-18 Cupertino, CA 95014		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		- Inio SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document 2/0 /3000 MTHA.1 00000212 082025 CERT: 581 40.00 CERT Candace Brazner-Morehead	95k0553	Nov 01, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Tot	al number of pages includir	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:6	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail document to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet i Commissio Box A	h this portion nformation to: ner for Patents ssignment n, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0793

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10002521 1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD PANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California.

(hereina success	ifter HP), in furtherance	e of my our obligations ntire right, title and int	s to HP, and do here erest, including the	right of priority, in, to a	to HP, its
An App	aratus And Method For	Ensuring Forward Pro	gress In Coherent I/	O Systems	
Filing da	ate: April 28, 2000		Serial No.: 09/56	60,553	
continua Letters	ations-in-part (C-I-P's), Patent, and any and all	divisionals, and renev Letters Patent of the	wals of and substitu United States and o	d any and all cont utes for said application f countries foreign ther ons, or extensions of sa	n for said eto which
be hel <mark>d</mark> the tern fully an	and enjoyed by HP, its n or terms for which s	successors, assigns, aid Letters Patent res	nominees or legal repectively may be gr	Letters Patent in any coepresentatives, to the franted, reissued or extended this assignme/us had this assignme	ull end of ended, as
that I/w covenar deliver improve legal re respecti legal pr C-I-P's, everythi enforce any an	re have not executed and agree that I/we all such papers as manners and I/ve presentatives, and I/ve against invention(s) or occedings, to sign all reissue and foreign aping possible to aid HP,, for its or their own between the sign of the sign o	and will not execute a will, each time a requay be necessary or don and said Letters Five agree to communimprovement(s), said lawful papers, to explications, to make all its successors, assignentif, proper patent led the expenses will	iny agreement in co lest is made, and w lesirable to perfect Patent, to HP, its su licate to HP, or to application and said ecute all disclaimers I rightful oaths and les protection for said i	tire interest herein assignation therewith, and I/v ithout undue delay, excithe title to said invenuccessors, assigns, not its nominee, all known that it is and divisionals, contideclarations, and generous terms and generous in length of the contion of the continuous in length	ve further ecute and ation(s) or minees or ewn facts affy in any inuations, ally to do btain and ment(s) in
States a patents and all i United	and any official of any on applications as afor Letters Patent for said	country or countries f esaid, to issue to HP, invention(s) or improv- issued and granted	oreign to the United as assignee of the e rement(s), including	ts and Trademarks of t States whose duty it i entire right, title and into any and all Letters Pate of the application afo	s to issue erest, any ent of the
applicat		the attorney docket no	umber and title set f	I number and filing da forth above as soon as rademark Office.	
IN Y	WITNESS WHEREOF, 1/	we here into set my/o	our hand(s) and seal(s):	
De k	Sendre Ser, Sinstance (Seal)	ANNA Date	Assignment Signed:	6 28 (0	
	: Typed Name: <u>Debendra Das</u>	s Sharma	Date Application Signature	gned: 6 28 00	
State of	California)			
County of	Santa Clara) \$5.:			
Before	e me this 28 day of 1	une 2008, persona	lly appeared Debendr	ra Das Sharma	who is
	t of assignment to be his/ber		y evidence to be the pe	erson who acknowledged th	ie roregalng
		EROME DECHANT sminkslan # 126796		Notary Policic My commission expires: / - 2	hent.
				,	~ /

iventor(s) Signature(s))

Rev 12/99 (Assign)

PATENT^{e 1 of 3}

REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0794

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10002521-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITN	IESS WHEREOF, I we her	reunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s	s):
Eli	M9,-	Date Assignment Signed:	7/13/1200
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	113/200
Inventor's	Typed Name: Sharon M. Ebne	Date Application	on Signed: 7/13/2006
State of	California)	
County of	Santa Clara	ss.:	
Before	me this 13th day of July	بر عدد , personally appeared Sha	eron M. Ebner who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument	t of assignment to be his/her from	JEROME DECHANT Commission # 124796 Notary Public - Colleges Santa Clara County My Comm. Biplies Jan 21, 2004	Notar Public My commission expires: / - 2 / - 0 -/
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	
	-	ad Data Application	an Ciamad.
State of		Date Application	on signed:
County of		ss.:	
	of assignment to be his/her fre		Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's State of County of Before Description	Signature (Seal) Typed Name: Joe P. Cowan Golorado Califernia Wold Sunta Clava me this 1 day of 100. known or proved to me on to of assignment to be his/her fre	Date Application) ss.: Description of satisfactory evidence to be the eact and deed. Notary Public - California Santa Clara County	P. Cowan The person who acknowledged the foregoing Andrew Public My commission expires: 5th 25 2000.
	(Use Page	My Comm. Expires Jul 25, 2002 Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))	Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0795 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10002521-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I v	ve hereunto set my/	/our hand(s) and seal(s):
	Mar		Date Assignment Signed: 7/13/2000
	Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's	Typed Name: Sharon M	. Ebner	Date Application Signed: 7/13/2000
State of	California))s _n :	
County of	Santa Clara)	
	me this 13 day of known or proved to roof assignment to be his		personally appeared Sharon M. Ebner who is- tisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		No.	JEROME DECHANT Corruntation # 1247994 otary Public - California Sonta Clara County Corrun. Bepires Jan 21, 2004
Inventor's	Jul a c	Vihan	Date Assignment Signed: 7/21/00
	Signature (Seal) Typed Name: John A. 1	Vickeraad	Date Application Signed: 7/21/0 0
		, , ,	Date Application Signed: 77 0-1700
State of	California) si.;	
County of)	
personally	of assignment to be his	ne on the basis of sat	personally appeared
Inventor's	Signatura (Soal)		Date Assignment Signed:
	Signature (Seal)	Na/an	But A discourse of
	Typed Name: Joe P. Co	waii	Date Application Signed:
State of	Colorado)) s;.;	
County of	Weld)	
personally	me this day of known or proved to of assignment to be his	ne on the basis of sat	personally appeared
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10002521-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereu	into set my.	our hand(s) and seal(s):		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	_	Dato Assignment Signed:	9/28/00	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)				
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Carl H. Jackson		Date Application S	Signed: 9/28/00	
State of Texas)			
County of Collin) e ;.:			
Before me this 28 day of 500 personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free a	Ember ; basis of sati	, personally appeared <u>Carl H.</u> isfactory evidence to be the	. Jackson person who acknowledged the for Notary Public My commission expires: / -// - 0	10
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:		- <u>-</u> -
Inventor's Typed Name:			Signed:	
State of)			
County of) \s.: }			
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free a		personally appeared sfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the for	who is egoing
			Notary Public My commission expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:		_
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application S	Signed:	
State of)			
County of) ss.: }			
Before me this day of	,	personally appeared		who is
personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free a	basis of sati	sfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the for	
			Notary Public My commission expires:	

Page 3 of 3

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

RECORDED: 11/06/2000

Rev 11/99 (Assign2)

PATENT REEL: 011308 FRAME: 0797